Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find attached the disclosure in respect of the creation of pledge 

on equity shares of Embassy Development Limited (“Target Company”) to secure the issue of 2,550 secured, 

unlisted, redeemable and non-convertible debentures having face value of INR 10,00,000 (Indian Rupees Ten 

Lakh) each aggregating up to INR 255,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Two Hundred And Fifty Five Crore) 

(“Debentures”) by Serenesummit Realty Private Limited in favour of Catalyst Trusteeship Limited in the 

capacity of Debenture Trustee for the benefit of Debenture holders. 

Please take the same on record and disseminate the same. 

For Catalyst Trusteeship Limited